FTTH Indoor Box for 4 adapters, crimpversion

FTTH Indoor Box for 4 adapters, crimpversion unassembled 4-port connection box made of plastic suitable for SC-Simplex/LC-Duplex couplings, equipped with cable guide. The FTTH indoor connection box is used in optical telecommunication networks, LAN, CATV networks, FTTH networks as well as PON and G-PON. Suitable for drop-cables to splice inside the box with pigtail and capable for the installation of different lengths of pre terminated drop-cables with LC and SC connectors.

Scope of application:	inside
Mounting:	wall mounting-/DIN Rail
Mast installation:	false
Material:	plastic
Colour:	white
Maximum assembly:	4 adapters
Splice protection:	crimp
Suitable for adapters:	SC Simplex/LC Duplex
IP protection	IP20
Forgein body and contact protection:	Protection against medium sized forgein bodies
Water protection:	No portection
Dimensions:	80mm x 80mm x 28mm
Manufacturer:	EFB-Elektronik GmbH
Item-No.:	FTTH-BOX-IN-6